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PTA Officers (Executive Board) 
President   Nancy Birnbaum   703-532-1668   kenmoreptapresident@gmail.com  
Vice President   Aquila Stewart   703-949-0237  stewbrew5@gmail.com 
Secretary   Connie Sherman   703-979-3346   csherman22@verizon.net 
Treasurer   Tim Watson   703-875-3339  timothymwatson@gmail.com  
Grants Chair   Sylvie Mortimer   703-528-2507  sylmort@gmail.com 
Interim Principal   David McBride   703-228-6774   david.mcbride@apsva.us 
   
 

PTA Coordinators 
Teacher Liaison       Ed Bracken   703-228-6800   ed.bracken@apsva.us 
Webmaster       Jeff Politzer   703-228-6800   Jeffrey.politzer@apsva.us 
Student Directory      Karen Colmie  703-533-1062  karen.e.colmie.civ@mail.mil 
Listserve Moderator      Rick Orli   703-528-5618   orlirva@yahoo.com 
Newsletter Editor      Rachelle Naab   703-528-4191   Rnaab2000@yahoo.com 
Appreciation/Hospitality      Kitty Nix  571-357-5403  kittynixpta@gmail.com 
Back to School Packets 
Membership   
School Supplies      Cinnamon Melchor contact    kenmoreptapresident@gmail.com  
 

Activities 
Kenmore Dines Out     Veronika Folz  703-379-4120  excuse92@yahoo.com  
Faculty Basketball/Soccer     Katie Boone  703-525-4772  kt_boone@verizon.net 
DC United Tickets      Jamie Pilot  703-538-1050  swankpilot@comcast.net  
Odyssey of the Mind       
Reflections       Kate Kerr  703-528-2653   kerrx3@verizon.net 
8th Grade Activities      Janeth Valenzuela 703-589-7428  janeth2b@hotmail.com  
       Gladys Buendia 
Kenmore 5K           Lori Engelken  571-208-9449  loriengelken@gmail.com 
       Sue Mansour  703-516-9575  scrystalmansour@gmail.com 
 

Fundraisers 
Grocery Card Links     Jill Buzby   703-527-6013   jillbuzby@aol.com 
Online Auction - Solicitation Nancy Birnbaum 703-532-1668  kenmoreptapresident@gmail.com  
Online Auction – Posting     Sylvia Orli  703-528-5618  sylviaorli@gmail.com 
 

Representatives 
ACI       Lora Strine  703-841-1924  lora_strine@yahoo.com  
SEPTA        Jill Buzby   703-527-6013   jillbuzby@aol.com 
CCPTA       Brian Bennett  703-532-1668   brianrbennett@yahoo.com 
School Planning Advisory Committee 
      Jennifer Flores  703-209-3515  jahflores@msn.com  
      Ryoko Reed  703-243-8728  ryoko.reed@gmail.com 
      Nancy Birnbaum 703-532-1668  kenmoreptapresident@gmail.com  
  
 


